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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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Antique & Art Auction
Monday, April 19th 2010

Lot # 1

5 Agate set brooch.
$30 - $60

2 

6 C.W.Dixey & Son London compensating barometer
in case.

$25 - $50

19th century Continental enamel vinaigrette.

7 Braided slide chain set with four opals.
$30 - $60

$75 - $125

8 Hallmarked silver vesta.
$25 - $50

1 18 kt. gold and diamond ring.

9 Decorated hallmarked silver cigarette case.
$30 - $50

3 Sewing box with needle container and thimble top.

10 Gentleman's Certina automatic wristwatch.
$30 - $60

$25 - $50

11 Waltham coin silver 18s pocket watch and chain.
$200 - $300

$150 - $200

12 Lady's Art Deco Bertmar wrist watch.
$80 - $100

4 Late 19th./early 20th. century amethyst set brooch.

13 Belleek china "black mark" honey pot.
$75 - $100

$30 - $60

Belleek china "black mark" tea and coffee service.

15 

18 Three Belleek china "black mark" shamrock
shaped cups and two saucers.

$25 - $50

Belleek china "black mark" caldron shaped cream
and sugar and a pitcher.

19 Copeland Spode decorated ceramic pitcher with
registered number.

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

Lot # 20
20 19th century Japanese lacquered incense box.

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

21 19th. century K & B Worcester china shell shaped
dish.

$50 - $75

16 Belleek china "black mark" cream and sugar and a
small bowl.

22 Anglo-Indian chip carved box.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

23 Cased brass balance scale.
$25 - $50

14 

24 19th century Japanese carved Kizeruzutsu,
Tabako-Ire & pipe, pipe 8" long.

$400 - $500

17 Belleek china "black mark" cream and sugar and
four plates.

25 Early 20th century Chinese illustrated book of
erotic poems.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

$600 - $800

416 

419 Rembrandt print.
$100 - $150

19th century pot lid.

Lot # 417

420 Pair of small framed oil paintings.
$100 - $200

417 

421 19th century mahogany two tier table.
$100 - $200

Chinese flambe glazed vase, 9" in height.

422 Pair of cast iron campagne-form garden urns.
$200 - $300

$150 - $250

423 19th century carved walnut pedestal in the
Chippendale manner.

$400 - $600

$25 - $50

424 Pair of 19th. century silver plated wine coasters
with armorial crests, diameter 7 inches.

$50 - $100

418 Victorian mahogany Wellington chest of drawers.
$25 - $50

19th century hand blown epergne.

Lot # 426

429 Two pewter plates.
$50 - $100

426 

430 Asian hand painted lamp.
$50 - $75

Coromandel pietra dura inset book slide.

431 Tabriz rug.
$200 - $400

$200 - $300

432 Late Georgian mahogany fall front bureau.
$250 - $500

$200 - $400

433 Late Georgian mahogany hanging corner
cupboard.

$150 - $250

427 West Persian rug.

434 Georgian mahogany low boy.
$600 - $800

$150 - $250

435 Set of four Georgian mahogany side chairs in the
Chippendale manner.

$200 - $400

425 

436 Georgian mahogany drop leaf table in the
Chippendale manner.

$400 - $600

428 19th century copper covered two handled pot.



405 

408 Oil painting on board signed Nesta Bowen
Horne, 12 in. x 16 in., "Summer Strom".

$75 - $125

Chinese hand painted charger.

406 

409 Oil on canvas s.(Soren Christian) Bjulf (1890-
1958), 18 x 22 in., "Interior View".

$200 - $400

Chinese hand painted charger.

410 Print.
$20 - $30

$75 - $125

411 Watercolour signed L. Lewis (Lennard) dated 94,
9 1/2"x 13 1/2", Figures and cattle by pond

$400 - $600

$100 - $150

412 Pair of 19th century two handled compotes with
ormolu decoration, 10 1/2" in height.

$100 - $150

407 Edwardian style inlaid mahogany corner chair.

413 Mid Victoria walnut dresser.
$300 - $500

$150 - $200

$300 - $400

Lot # 414

Lot # 415
415 Watercolor signed Henry J. Kinnaird, 15 x 11 in.

"Near Goring, Surrey".
$300 - $400

414 Watercolour signed H. (Henry) C. (Charles) Fox,
13 x 18 in. "Sheep & Shepard on a Country
Road"

26 

29 Woodblock print signed with block- Eisen
Tomioka, "Poor Man and Rich Man".

$30 - $60

Chinese painted china shallow dish, diameter 9
1/2 in.

Lot # 27

30 Oriental style watercolour att. to Hilda Hale,
"Water Buffalo".

$20 - $30

27 

31 W/c sng.E.M.H (Elizabeth Margart
Hopkins)d.1977,8.5"x11.5","Magic Forrest #3" with
book.

$150 - $200

Chinese cloisonne lidded jar, 8" in height.

32 Pair of carved jade stone birds on stands.
$200 - $300

$200 - $300

33 Two Japanese woodblock prints, "Landscapes".
$75 - $150

$75 - $125

34 Oriental style watercolour signed Hilda Hale,
"Branch with Blossom and Insect".

$50 - $75

28 Oriental china plate decorated in Imari colours with
pierced border, diameter 9 1/2 in.

35 19th century Chinese framed rank badge.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

Japanese woodblock print att. to Yoshinobu-"Tea
Ceremony".

37 

40 Japanese woodblock print- "Two Birds on Branch
with Blossoms and Butterfly".

$25 - $50

Japanese woodblock print signed in block, 8 1/2 x
13 inches, "Geshia".

41 Pair of Chinese watercolours, 14 1/2" x 9",
"Courtyard Scenes".

$100 - $200

$75 - $125

42 Indian miniature painting- Doomilal Duran Das, 9
1/2" x 7 1/2", "Female Musicians".

$75 - $150

$125 - $175

43 Oriental watercolour on silk.
$20 - $30

38 Japanese woodblock print- "Figure with Fan".

44 Pair of late 19th. century carved walnut Eastlake
style parlour chairs.

$75 - $125

$125 - $175

Lot # 45
45 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1971, 18

x 24 in., "Jarvis Inlet".
$150 - $300

36 

46 19th century oak low boy.
$250 - $350

39 Japanese woodblock print- "Lady".

47 Watercolour signed Stephanie Steel, "Lands End".
$50 - $100

$125 - $175



$25 - $50

Watercolour signed Penny Cote, "Westcoast
Carmanah Beach".

53 Framed watercolor on paper signed Hilda Hale d.
1975, "Asian Boat Houses".

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

54 Ltd. ed. print signed Karen Severson 8/50, 10 x 14
inches,"Night Chorus".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

55 Continental decorated metalwork tea urn with
warmer in a pierced brass three footed base.

$75 - $125

50 Watercolour signed C.F.Barker, 14 1/2 in. x 21 1/2
in., "Mountain Landscape".

56 Chippendale style mahogany tri-pod tip-up table.
$125 - $150

$75 - $100

57 Watercolour signed R. Amos, "Chinese
Cemetery".

$50 - $100

48 

58 Unsigned oil painting on canvas, 23 1/2 in. x 19
1/2 in., "Beefeater".

$100 - $200

51 Turkish carpet.

59 Upholstered wing backed armchair.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

60 Nest of four Chinese painted "Dragon" decorated
tables.

$200 - $300

Watercolour signed Phyllis Webb, "Mountain
Landscape".

61 Anglo Indian chip carved pedestal base table with
inlaid top.

$75 - $100

49 

52 Asian framed painting of two cranes.

$50 - $75

64 Oriental brass tray top table on a folding base.
$50 - $75

62 

65 Hamadan rug with an indigo blue ground field, 5' x
3'6".

$50 - $100

Papier mache silent butler with brush.

Lot # 63

66 Oriental four panel coromandel screen.
$200 - $400

63 

67 Oriental cabinet decorated with semi-precious
stones.

$150 - $250

Oriental carved and painted articulated mask 7" in
diameter.

Lot # 68
68 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1976, 22 x 29

in. "The Lower Garden in Spring".
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Hampton court print.
$25 - $50

393 

396 Victorian carved walnut settee.
$300 - $500

Chinese champleve jardiniere, 6" in height.

394 

Lot # 397
397 Chinese blue and white vase, 12" in height.

$100 - $150

Small Chinese hand painted plate.

398 Late Georgian mahogany pedestal table with
square top.

$150 - $250

$50 - $100

399 Oil painting on canvas signed Wendell Rogers
20" x 30", dated 1974 , "Stormy Seas".

$100 - $200

$75 - $100

395 

$200 - $400

$75 - $125

402 Pair of small enamel decorated baskets, height 4
1/2 in.

$50 - $100

400 

403 Chinese enamel box, 5" diameter.
$60 - $80

Chinese blue and white charger, dia. 13 1/4
inches.

Lot # 401

Lot # 404
404 Oriental olive green glazed round pot with grapes

decoration.
$175 - $225

401 Chinese blue and white charger, dia. 17 1/4
inches.



$1,250 - $1,750

$20 - $30

373 Inlaid mahogany wall barometer.
$800 - $1,200

$75 - $125

374 19th. century gilt wall mirror.
$100 - $200

369 19th century mahogany pedestal table.

375 Oil painting on board signed Adams Noonan,
"Swans Warm Light of the Dawn".

$150 - $250

$150 - $250

376 Japanese woodblock print signed Hiroshi
Yoshida- "Fugi from Miko", 10 in. x 15 in.

$300 - $500

367 

377 Lot of pewter.
$25 - $50

370 Victorian mahogany corner chair.

378 Large Cantonese china covered vase, overall
height 15 1/2 inches.

$75 - $100

$150 - $250

379 Georgian mahogany bow front chest of drawers.
$250 - $500

Staffordshire figure of a lady with vase, height 10
3/4 inches.

380 Mahogany side chair.
$30 - $50

368 

371 

381 Victorian mahogany Sutherland table.
$200 - $300

Framed print, "La Rotonde".

382 Victorian burl walnut cellaret sgn. Bramah,
London.

$800 - $1,200

$40 - $60

Antique copper pot with lid.

383 Green glass lustre.
$20 - $40

384 Victorian rosewood side chair.
$20 - $30

372 Pr.of fr.Japanese woodblock prints sgn.Hiroshi
Yoshida-"Misty Day In Nikko" &"Plum Gateway".

$25 - $50

385 

388 Malayer runner.
$100 - $150

19th century copper kettle.

386 

389 Copper two handled pot with two handled cover,
overall height 12 1/4 inches.

$75 - $100

Late Georgian mahogany pedestal table.

390 Marble top side table.
$50 - $100

$150 - $250

Lot # 391
391 Watercolour signed Clara Montallia, 21 1/2 in. x

30 in., "Rowing to Sailboats".
$350 - $550

$25 - $50

Lot # 392
392 South Asian bronze figure, 11 1/2" in height.

$150 - $200

387 Copper and brass scuttle.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

75 Five watercolours by W. Bates.
$100 - $200

$25 - $50

76 Regency mahogany fold-over tea table.
$1,000 - $1,500

71 Edwardian style inlaid mahogany chair.

77 Watercolour signed (Doreen) Johnson, 10 3/4 in. x
5 3/4 in., "Roadside Chickory".

$50 - $75

$30 - $60

78 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Hackenberg after
Jules Blaas, "Racing Slovakian..."

$200 - $300

69 

79 Watercolour attributed to Grace Pollock, 5 1/2 in. x
9 1/2 in., "Cathedral".

$25 - $50

72 Brass jelly pot.

80 Chinese bamboo brush pot with deep carving, 11"
in height.

$100 - $125

$50 - $75

81 Mahogany chair with built in attached shelf.
$50 - $100

Carved oak pierced freeze-1881.

82 Camphorwood chest with carved inside cabinet
drawers.

$50 - $100

70 

73 

83 Ajarbijani runner.
$100 - $150

Late Victorian small carved end table.

84 Middle Eastern long rug.
$125 - $175

$30 - $60

Oriental painted porcelain plaque in a hardwood
frame,"Figures Crosing Bridge in Landscape".

85 Two Victorian needlepoint upholstered side chairs.
$75 - $125

86 Chinese porcelain part dinner service.
$100 - $200

74 Ajarbijani long rug.

Victorian mahogany Sutherland table.

88 

90A Chinese carved wooden figure of a seated Guan
Yin, 40" in height.

$300 - $400

Mixed media on board, "Cats Crying at Moon".

91 Afghani flat woven prayer rug, 4'6"x 2'6".
$30 - $50

$100 - $150

92 19th. century French mule chest.
$300 - $500

$100 - $200

93 Late 19th. century carved walnut Eastlake style
parlour chair with needlework upholstery.

$50 - $75

89 Victorian hand painted purple glass vase.

94 Oriental porcelain perfume bottle with silver top.
$30 - $60

$40 - $60

95 19th. century Derby painted china bud vase,
height 3 3/4 inches.

$50 - $75

87 

96 Continental porcelain dresser bottle with ormolu
mounts.

$50 - $100

Lot # 90

97 Chinese hand painted mug signed, 4" in height.
$100 - $125

90 Pastel on paper signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1975,
23 x 31 in. "The Ocean Spary Bush, Windward".

98 Six small Staffordshire dogs.
$30 - $60

$150 - $300



$25 - $50

Tortoise shell cigarette case.

104 Victorian upholstered couch.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

105 Blue upholstered child's sofa.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

106 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

101 Brass Indian deity.

107 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

$40 - $60

108 Two Victorian balloon backed side chairs.
$50 - $75

99 

109 Seven piece Davenport hand painted luncheon
set.

$600 - $800

102 19th century gilt bronze Thai Buddha.

110 Victorian drop leaf barley twist oak table.
$200 - $300

$100 - $150

111 19th century walnut side chair.
$50 - $75

19th. century mother of pearl fan with beaded lace
decoration.

112 Victorian walnut side chair.
$30 - $50

100 

103 Staffordshire dog.

116 Victorian mahogany corner cupboard.
$200 - $300

Lot # 113

117 Flip top side table.
$75 - $125

114 

118 Pair of watercolours signed Cosette Buser,
"Mushrooms".

$25 - $50

Canadian ash single drawer work table.

119 Hamadan runner.
$50 - $100

$75 - $125

120 South Persian runner.
$50 - $100

113 Oil on board signed verso Irene Hoffar Reid, 20 x
30 in. "Catherine Tom & Tinker-bell Asleep".

121 Coal scuttle.
$30 - $50

115 Green leather chair.

122 Late Victorian platform rocker.
$75 - $125

$75 - $125

123 Watercolour signed John Whittill dated 1978,
"The Boating Lake in The Retiro Madrid".

$50 - $75

$300 - $500

354 Cylindrical brass umbrella stand with lion mask
bail handles.

$50 - $75

Copper kettle.

352 

355 19th century guilt decorated pink glass vase.
$50 - $75

19th century mahogany straight front chest of
drawers.

356 19th. century salt glazed pitcher with pewter lid
by Ridgway & Son height 8 in.

$75 - $100

$500 - $700

357 19th. century salt glazed pitcher by W.Ridgway
Son & Co., height 10in.

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

358 19th. century salt glazed pitcher by Ridgway Son
& Co., height 7 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

353 Kurdish rug.

359 Lot of cups and saucers.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

Lot # 360
360 English porcelain ink stand.

$150 - $250

351 

$150 - $200

363 Oil painting on canvas signed V.D'Auria, 24 in. x
46 in., "Italian Coastal Fishing".

$1,500 - $3,000

361 

Lot # 364
364 French marble mantel clock, Japi Freres.

$100 - $200

Set of four 19th. century Wedgwood Majolica
green glazed dishes.

Lot # 362

365 19th century oak sideboard.
$400 - $600

362 

366 Pair Staffordshire figures.
$50 - $100

Cased compass.
$100 - $150



$100 - $200

331 18th century Dutch court cupboard.
$500 - $700

329 

332 Copper pitcher.
$75 - $100

Three 19th century platters.

Lot # 330

Lot # 333
333 Pair of French hand painted figurines 9 1/2" in

height.
$150 - $300

330 

334 Staffordshire china figure- "Child and Sheep".
$50 - $75

Oil on canvas signed verso Irene Hoffar Reid, 20
x 28 in. "Lighthouse at Entrance to Narrows".

335 Continental china figurine of a lady with a rose.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

$20 - $40

Three Copeland picture plates.

Lot # 342
342 Brass and ivory bound walnut book slide.

$100 - $200

$15 - $30

343 Oak writing desk with inset leather top.
$200 - $300

$50 - $75

344 Brass fireplace fender.
$50 - $100

339 Continental figural candlestick.

345 Hamadan runner.
$100 - $150

$100 - $200

346 Watercolour signed Henry Bacon-1863 8 in. x 6
1/2 in., "Portrait of a Lady".

$150 - $300

336 

347 Watercolour signed Merril Peck, dated 1981,
"Untitled Portrait".

$75 - $125

340 Chinese celadon vase with blue enamel and foo
dog decoration.

348 Laten Victorian hall chair.
$75 - $125

$600 - $800

349 Copper watering can.
$75 - $100

Two Continental china figure groups of standing
courting couples,hts. 6 in. x 5 in.

350 Inlaid coromandel dresser box.
$50 - $100

337 

341 19th century copper two handled pot.

$100 - $200

126 Late 19th century platform rocking chair.
$50 - $75

124 

127 Side table.
$50 - $75

Satinwood drop leaf table.

Lot # 125

128 Milk glass epergne.
$25 - $50

125 

129 Slipper chair.
$50 - $75

Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar Reid, c.1965,
34 x 26 in. "Autumn".

130 Framed oil painting on canvas.
$50 - $75

$500 - $750

$250 - $500

131 Framed watercolour bearing initials ABY (A.B.
Yeats), d.1951, 10"x8 1/2" "East Chitlington,
Sussex"

133 Oil painting on board signed Phyl Rowbottom,
"Derby Day Kitsalano Beach, Vancouver".

$40 - $60

$150 - $250

Lot # 134
134 Limited edition print signed John Snow.

$200 - $300

Lot # 131

135 Watercolour attributed to Grace Pollock, 6 1/2 in.
x 9 1/2 in., "European Mountain Town".

$30 - $60

132 Etching and Aquatint signed Luigi Kasimir, 23"x
17 1/2", "London Middle Tower".



Azarbijani runner.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

142 19th century oak tressel base bench.
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

143 Coloured picture on paper signed Fontana, 1949,
7 3/4"x 9 3/4", "Concetto Spaziale".

$50 - $100

138 Three prints.

144 Oil/ pastel painting signed Helen Jacques,
"Starring at the..".

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

145 Turkaman rug, 4'3"x3'5".
$200 - $300

136 

146 Late 18th./early 19th. cen. framed needlework
panel of a marching man with peg leg.

$125 - $175

139 Oak bound steamer trunk, c. 1900.

147 Chinese wall hanging.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

148 19th century mahogany corner wall cupboard.
$100 - $150

Watercolour indistintly signed, "Figures in front of
Village Church".

149 19th century green leather upholstered oak
armchair.

$100 - $150

137 

140 

150 Watercolour attributed to Grace Pollock, 11 in. x
15 in., "Isle of Ely".

$50 - $75

Victorian mahogany upholstered slipper chair.

151 Watercolour signed Grant Fuller, "Reclining
Nude".

$100 - $200

$40 - $60

Oil painting on canvas by Shawn Shepard,
"Carrots and Asparagus".

152 Antique cash register.
$100 - $150

141 

155 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1974, 25 x 19
in., "Untitled, Feild of Queen Anne's Lace

$100 - $150

153 

Lot # 156
156 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1961,

24 x 36 in. "The Garden".
$300 - $500

Hamadan runner.

154 

157 19th century Chinese figural decorated plate.
$75 - $125

Set of European hand painted plates.

158 Inlaid oak dresser box.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

159 Walnut highboy.
$250 - $350

$100 - $200

Lot # 155
309 Oak ice bucket.

$10 - $20

$50 - $100

310 B & W print signed in plate Maxwell Bates 1970,
16 1/4" x 25 1/2", "Polygraph".

$250 - $500

$100 - $150

311 Inlaid oak china cabinet.
$200 - $400

306 Set of four Continental china figurines-
D'Artagnan and the Three Musketeers.

312 Set of five mahogany chairs.
$600 - $700

$100 - $150

313 Ebony strung mahogany double pedestal dining
table.

$400 - $600

304 

314 Victorian burl walnut dresser box with fitted
interior.

$100 - $200

307 Carved and painted "Wild Man" mask.

315 Victorian beaded tray.
$30 - $60

$20 - $40

316 Watercolour signed Stephanie Steel, "February
Water".

$50 - $100

Set of six Continental china figurines of soldiers
including Napoleon.

317 Pair of oil paintings on board sgn. A. Mallow,
"Spanish Portraits".

$150 - $250

305 

308 

318 Painting signed John Absolon, d. 1815-1895,
$100 - $200

Chinese embroidered "Dragon" robe.

319 Comport with gilt metal mounts with turquoise
ground, 8" dia. x 8" in height.

$150 - $200

$150 - $200

African carved wooden scull top mask with
human face.

320 

Lot # 323
323 Two Chinese blue and white teapots, 9 1/2" & 8

1/2" in height.
$200 - $300

Pair of pottery spaniels, 6 1/2".

321 

324 19th century chevron parquetry inlaid fold-over
card table with baize lined surface.

$150 - $300

Secretary desk.

325 Edwardian inlaid mahogany dresser mirror.
$50 - $100

$200 - $400

326 Walnut sideboard with Art Nouveau influences.
$250 - $350

$50 - $75

327 Five watercolours by William Ongley Miller.
$300 - $400

322 Sarouk carpet, approx. 18'x 9'.

328 Late 19th century carved oak side chair.
$100 - $150

$1,000 - $1,500



$50 - $75

Pair of Chinese hand painted teacups

283 Silver plated wine coaster.
$30 - $60

$25 - $50

284 Pair of late 19th. century silver plated meat
skewers.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

285 Japanese lacquered dresser box.
$20 - $40

280 Pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs.

Lot # 286
286 Oriental fruit dish, 'Qing'.

$200 - $300

$20 - $30

287 Oriental five coloured double boil cook pot with
lid.

$150 - $250

278 

288 Pre-Colombian pottery figure holding a pot
possibly Chimu culture Peru, 6" height.

$100 - $200

281 Lot of blue and white china, etc.

289 Inuit soapstone carved head signed Josie, height
3 inches,

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

290 Inuit carved walrus tusk seal shaped cribbage
board, 9".

$200 - $300

Oriental inside painted glass snuff bottle with
green raised decoration.

291 Inuit carved soapstone bird.
$50 - $75

279 

282 Georgian silver toddy ladle. $200 - $300

Lot of Asian hand painted finger bowls.

294 

297 Chinese pink glaze lidded jar with calligraphy, 7
1/2" in height.

$100 - $125

Chinese lemon glazed vase, 6 1/2" in height.

298 Chinese pottery handled vessel, 6".
$75 - $125

$80 - $100

299 Oriental blue and white teapot, goblet and
celadon dish with turtle decoration.

$100 - $125

$20 - $40

Lot # 300
300 Oriental brown and black glazed vase.

$175 - $225

295 Oriental olive shaped pot with earthern glazed
with leaves.

301 Native carved and stained cedar mask, height 8
1/4 in.

$25 - $50

$75 - $125

302 Pair of 19th century blue and white Chinese
bowls.

$80 - $100

292 

303 Continental china figurine of Napoleon, height 12
1/2 in.

$75 - $100

296 Oriental set of two blue and white dishes painted
with happy children, Ming dynasty.

Lot # 161
161 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1972, "Vine

Maples in Autumn".
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 162
162 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1969, 30

x 23 in. "Cartright Garden in the Spring".
$150 - $250

160 Canadiana late 19th. century hanging pressed
back cabinet.

$100 - $150

166 19th century oak chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

Lot # 163

167 Three gun stock chairs.
$50 - $100

164 

168 Five pieces of "redware" pottery.
$30 - $50

Monoprint signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1970, 24 x
20 in. "Untitled Sea Flower".

169 Watercolour signed possibly Carl Oppermann,
"Bathing-West Vancouver Coast".

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

170 Pair of flow blue plates.
$50 - $75

163 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1971, 18
x 22 in. "First Snow on the Beach".

171 Pencil drawing signed Edward Goodall 1940, 5
1/2 in. x 8 1/2 in., "House".

$30 - $60

165 White painted pine hanging cabinet.

172 Mixed media on paper, "Church".
$30 - $60

$25 - $50



Lot # 174
174 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1973, 18 x 24

in. "From Hill Island".
$100 - $150

173 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1975, 22 x 15
in. "Manning Park".

Lot # 175
175 Pastel on paper signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.

1971, "Jarvis Inlet".
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

176 19th century walnut warmer.
$20 - $40

Lot # 173

$25 - $50

177 

180 Large 19th century blue and white transfer ware
dishes.

$100 - $200

Limoges china platter.

178 

181 Pine 24 pane flat-to-the-wall.
$1,500 - $2,000

Watercolour signed E. Sartain, "Johnny Jump-
ups".

Lot # 182
182 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1973, 18 x

24", "Rocky Point Beach at Sidney".
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

Lot # 183
183 Watercolour signed I.H.R. (Irene Hoffar Reid), 15

x 20 in., "Ambleside".
$100 - $200

$20 - $40

184 Pastel signed I.R.H. (Irene Hoffar Reid), d.1973,
18 x 24","Coast Line, Towards Jarvis Inlet".

$75 - $125

179 Lot of Imari decorated porcelain.
262 Cantonese hand painted bowl.

$75 - $125

Cantonese oval platter.

260 

263 Malayer rug.
$100 - $200

Cantonese hand painted triangular platter.

264 Watercolour signed R. Amos, "Farm Beacon
Hill".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

265 Framed sampler.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

Lot # 266
266 Japanese inlaid metal vase signed, 11" in height.

$150 - $250

261 Cantonese hand painted bowl.

267 Victorian mahogany pedestal table.
$150 - $250

$50 - $100

268 Anglo Indian ornate hallstand.
$100 - $200

259 

$75 - $125

269 

272 Inlaid table top desk.
$150 - $250

Victorian carved walnut parlour chair.

Lot # 270

273 Dutch 19th century oak chest of drawers.
$300 - $500

270 

274 Oil on board, indistinctly signed, "Orchard with
River".

$100 - $200

Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1983, 22 x 30
in. "Ocean Spray Bush, Sidney".

Lot # 275
275 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 23 x 30 in.,

"Skunk Cabbage in the Spring".
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

276 19th. century burl walnut lap desk.
$125 - $175

$75 - $125

277 Canadian fruitwood work table.
$75 - $125

271 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 13 x 23
in., "The Cabbage Field".



233 Silver plated platter.
$25 - $50

Mahal runner.

Lot # 231

234 Pair of carved walnut side cabinets in the Asian
style.

$400 - $600

231 

235 Late Victorian upholstered armchair.
$150 - $200

Oil on canvas signed verso Irene Hoffar Reid, 30
x 22 inches, "Gordon Cat".

236 Mahogany drop leaf table.
$100 - $150

$300 - $500

237 Pair of late 19th century Chinese ceramic
monkeys.

$100 - $150

$75 - $125

238 Pair of Japanese cloisonne vases with narrow
necks and dragon decoration, 5" in height.

$125 - $175

232 Chinese green glazed vase, 17 1/2".

239 Oriental blue and white caddy, 3" in height.
$60 - $80

$100 - $125

240 Blue and white vase with foliate decoration, 7
1/2" in height.

$75 - $125

230 

$100 - $300

$75 - $125

247 19th century lap desk.
$20 - $40

$25 - $35

248 Victorian inlaid burl walnut low table.
$300 - $500

243 Oriental tray with small cups, 'Tang'.

249 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

250 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

241 

251 Oak butters tray & stand.
$75 - $125

244 Pair of Victorian mahogany balloon back chairs.

252 Victorian carved walnut settee.
$250 - $500

$50 - $100

253 Two unframed prints.
$20 - $30

Elephant motif pen desk set.

254 Pair of turkey work upholstered footstools.
$20 - $30

242 

245 

255 Hand painted papier mache bowl on stand.
$25 - $50

Inlaid mahogany pedestal table.

256 Inlaid mahogany pedestal table.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

Brown glazed bottle with floral decoration, 'Ju'
Qin Tai Nan.

257 Lot of Famille Rose china.
$75 - $125

258 Georgian style cross banded mahogany double
pedestal dining table with a set of 6 chairs.

$1,500 - $2,000

246 Oil on board signed with monogram- Harold
Mortimer Lamb d.1935,20"x24", "Sailing-Bowen
Island".

189 19th century Oriental blue and white ginger jar on
stand.

$50 - $75

Canadiana pine fall front desk.

190 Burl walnut chefrobe in the Queen Anne manner.
$250 - $350

$100 - $150

191 Chinese embroidered blue ground robe.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

192 Monoprint signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 19 x 24 in.,
"Princess Louisa Inlet, Echo Rock".

$50 - $75

187 Watercolour signed Reg. Hayward, dated 1969.

193 Watercolour signed Stephanie Steel, "Sheltered
Water".

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

194 Watercolour signed Arthur Checkley 10" x 14",
"Landscape".

$100 - $150

185 

195 Pair of 19th. century blue glass vases with Greek
key design, height 7 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

188 Brass colander.

196 Framed miniature watercolour, "In for the Catch".
$20 - $30

$25 - $50

197 Figurine of a young boy walking.
$25 - $50

Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1973, 18 x
24", "Logging Camp, Jervis Inlet".

186 

Oriental mini celadon bowl.
$20 - $30

198 

201 Oriental pottery dish.
$75 - $125

Oriental wine cup.

Lot # 199

202 19th century French mahogany buffet.
$250 - $500

199 

Lot # 203
203 Chinese blue and white cylindrical vase, 14" in

height.
$250 - $300

Oriental pottery bowl.

204 Oriental bowl with floral decoration.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

205 Oriental blue and white trumpet neck vase, 9" in
height.

$100 - $125

$15 - $25

200 



209 Watercolour signed K.Hanquist-29 7 in. x 9 in.,
"Bruxelles(Harbour)".

$75 - $100

Framed watercolour signed Husband, Dated
1981, "February Afternoon on Peace Lake".

207 

210 Limited edition print signed Beau Dick, 1979,
numbered 190/195.

$50 - $75

Mixed media on paper signed R. A. Harrold,
d.1987, "Forest".

211 Limited edition print signed Onley,
24/50,"Passage Point".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

212 Limited edition print signed Henry Hunt, 112/170,
"Eagle and Wild Woman".

$125 - $175

$50 - $100

213 Two cut glass decanters.
$20 - $30

208 Ltd. ed. print signed P. Beer, 19/25 "Country
Cats".

214 Oriental Large plate painted with blue solid circle
in centre and pattern on white glaze.

$75 - $125

$75 - $125

215 Malayer runner.
$100 - $200

206 

Chinese celadon lidded jar with butterfly
decoration and over glaze enamels, 8.5".

218 Two floral hooked carpets.
$75 - $125

$250 - $300

219 Four American federal hitchcock chairs.
$100 - $200

Lot # 216

220 Three pewter warmers.
$100 - $200

217 

221 Chinese brass dragon decorated teapot.
$20 - $30

Edwardian mahogany music cabinet.

222 Four small watercolours signed M.S. (Myfanwy
Spencer Pavelich) 1 dated 1925,"Birds".

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

216 

Lot # 224
224 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1975, 22 x 31

in., "Pitt Lake".
$100 - $200

223 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1972, 25
x 17 in., "The Pool in the Campbell's Garden".

225 Canadiana style drop leaf desk.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

226 Red upholstered armchair.
$25 - $50

Lot # 223

Lot # 227

Lot # 228
228 Pastel on paper signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1969, 24 x 18 in., "Queen Anne's Lace".
$100 - $200

227 Oil on board signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 20 x 16 in.
"Flower Study".

229 Monoprint signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1972, 25 x
17 in., "Princess Louise Inlet, Waterfalls".

$50 - $75

$250 - $350


